Flexible
•	For systems from 1 kW to 9 kW
•	�1- and 3-phase operation, con-
nectable in parallel and modularly
extendable
•	AC and DC coupling
Efficient
•	High efficiency

Load-shedding protection / battery current measurement
● Standard features ○ Optional features — not available
Type designation
230 V / 202 V – 253 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 45 Hz … 65 Hz
2000 W / 1400 W
2500 W / 3800 W / 3900 W
8.7 A  / 25 A for approx. 500 ms
4 % / -1 … +1
230 V / 172.5 V – 264.5 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 40 Hz … 70 Hz
25 A / 0 A … 25 A
5.75 kW
12 V / 8.4 V – 15.6 V
180 A / 160 A
Lead, NiCd / 100 Ah … 10000 Ah
IUoU process
93 %
21 W / 6 W
—/—
●/●
●/●
470 / 445 / 185 mm
19 kg
-25 °C … +60 °C
Outdoor installation (IP54)
External via SRC-20 / 2
●/●
●/—
●/●/●
●/●
●/●
●/○/○/○/○
○/○
○/—
○
○/○
SI 2012
230 V / 202 V – 253 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 45 Hz … 65 Hz
2200 W / 1600 W
2900 W / 3800 W / 3900 W
9.6 A / 25 A for approx. 500 ms
4 % / -1 … +1
230 V / 172.5 V – 264.5 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / 40 Hz … 70 Hz
25 A / 0 A … 25 A
5.75 kW
24 V / 16.8 V – 31.5 V
90 A / 80 A
Lead, NiCd / 100 Ah … 10000 Ah
IUoU process
93.6 %
21 W / 6 W
—/—
●/●
●/●
470 / 445 / 185 mm
19 kg
-25 °C … +60 °C
Outdoor installation (IP54)
External via SRC-20 / 2